

Sharayu

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1142 OF 2014
IN
SUIT NO. 706 OF 2014**

Bhaskar Govind Sandu & Ors. ...Plaintiffs
In the matter between
Bhaskar Govind Sandu & Ors. ...Plaintiffs
Versus
Vinayak Govind Sandu & Ors. ...Defendants

Dr. Veerendra Tulzapurkar, *Sr. Advocate a/w M. Behel & M. Mudekar i/b M/s. Mudekar & Co. for the Plaintiffs.*

Mr. Y.S. Bhate, *for the Defendants No. 1 to 6*

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar, *i/b Satendra Kumar, for the Defendants No. 6 to 9.*

Mr. D.D. Madon, *Sr. Advocate a/w Mr. Chirag Modi, S.K. Chari i/b M/s. DSK Legal, for the Defendants No. 18 to 20.*

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 4th February 2015

PC:-

1. This is a Suit for partition of an HUF. There is an ad-interim Order dated 15th September 2014, which will continue to operate as a final order on this Notice of Motion. In addition, the Plaintiff No.

2 will not transfer any of the tenancies in the immovable property known as Vinayak Bauvan without leave of the Court. Notice of Motion is disposed of in these terms, with no order as to costs.

2. Written Statements to be filed on or before 16th March 2015. Suit be listed for framing of Issues on 31st March 2015. Inspection to be completed in the meantime. Suit expedited.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)