

Atul

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 706 OF 2014**

Bhaskar Govind Sandu & 8 Ors. ...Plaintiffs
Versus
Vinayak Govind Sandu & 19 Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. M.B. Madekar, *i/b M/s. Madekar & Co., for the Plaintiffs.*
Mr. Y.S. Bhate, *for Defendants Nos. 1 to 6.*
Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar, *for Defendants Nos. 7 to 9.*
Mr. Chirag Mody, *with Mr. Shridhar Chari, i/b M/s. DSK Legal, for
Defendants Nos. 18 to 26.*

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 22nd June 2015

PC:-

1. Defendants Nos. 7, 8 and 9 have filed an independent partition suit bearing Suit (L) No. 325 of 2015. This is as yet on a lodging number. The parties to the present suit are also parties to that fresh suit. However, it is yet to be served.

2. In my view, it would be best if the present Suit was to be tagged along with fresh Suit filed by Defendants Nos. 7 to 9. It is possible that not only could common issues be framed in both the suits but that evidence could also be taken in common.

3. List this suit for directions along with Suit (L) No. 325 of 2015 on 29th June 2015.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)